
NDB LIST   CLE No. 94       320 - 334.9 kHz      3 - 6 August 2007    midday - midday local time

 

COMBINED RESULTS

N.AMERICA (+) For overall statistics, please see the covering email.

 Reporters:

CAN NB rv Rodney Valdron,  Madran, 15m N  Bathurst, NE NB

CAN ON hk Kelly and Herb Balfour,  Cottage at Huntsville (Lake Vernon)

CAN ON mf Martin Francis,  Richmond Hill, N. of Toronto

USA IL dt Dave Tomasko,  Galena

USA NC da David Kent,  Burnsville

USA NC dw Don Ward,  Raleigh, NC

USA OR jw Jack Woods,  Waldport, Oregon coast

USA OR sr Steve Ratzlaff,  Elgin, NE Oregon

USA UT mu Mark Moulding,  Ogden

For full details, please see the individual reporters' logs,

 as previously posted by them to the List.

If you spot an omission or problem in your own details below

 please let me know ( cle(at)beaconworld.org.uk )

BEACONS HEARD: Beacons are shown in kHz order within each Country and State/Province

The numbers shown within the table are the times in 'hh' UTC that the beacons were logged.

(e.g. 23 indicates logged between 23:00-23:59 UTC)      

Cou St kHz Call Location
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OR 
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UT 
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AZR 323 SMA Santa Maria 23

CAN AB 320 YQF Red Deer 9 10 3 11

CAN AB 329 X2 Athabasca 11



CAN AB 332 XH Medicine Hat 9 9 3 10

CAN AB 334 P2 Wetaskiwin 6

CAN BC 325 YJQ Bella Bella 10 5

CAN BC 326 DC Princeton 9 3 5

CAN BC 326 XJ Fort Saint John 11

CAN BC 332 WC White Rock 11

CAN BC 332 XT Terrace 9 11 11

CAN MB 323 W4 Jenpeg 9 5

CAN NB 326 FC Fredericton 23 6 7

CAN NB 329 2T Pokemouche 23

CAN NL 323 UWP Argentia 23 6

CAN NU 329 YEK Arviat 8 7 9 8

CAN ON 326 VV Wiarton 2 6 9 7

CAN ON 326 YQK Kenora 9 9 7 6

CAN ON 328 YTL Big Trout Lake 2 6 9 6

CAN ON 329 YHN Homepayne 2 7 6 9 3 7 6

CAN ON 332 QT Thunder Bay 9 7 7 17 3 7 5 5

CAN ON 334 YER Fort Severn 2 6 9

CAN QC 329 OU Quebec / Sainte Foy 23

CAN QC 332 YFM La Grande 4 23 7 6 7

CAN SK 332 VT Buffalo Narrows 10 5 10

CAN YT 329 PJ Whitehorse/Robinson 10

GRL 328 HB Holsteinsborg (Sisimuit) 3

GRL 331 FH Frederikshab (Paamuit) 1

HWA 327 VYI Kahului  Valley Is 12

HWA 332 POA Pahoa 9 11 11

POR 327 POR Porto 23

POR 332 FAR Faro 23

TUA 332.5 AA Anaa 12

USA CA 327 PDG Watsonville 11

USA CO 321 FT Denver 10 11

USA CO 329 TAD Trinidad 10 3 10

USA FL 329 ISM Kissimmee  Orlando 8 8



USA FL 332 FIS Key West 7 9 1 7

USA GA 323 OUK Calhoun 0 7

USA IA 323 EBS Webster City 17

USA IA 326 LTU Spencer 17

USA IA 332 FFL Fairfield 17

USA ID 324 ID Idaho Falls 11

USA ID 333 STI Mountain Home 9 3 5

USA IL 329 AAA Lincoln 8 17 8

USA IL 332 CUL Carmi 8 18 8

USA IL 332 DN Danville 8 17 1 8

USA IL 332 HK Chicago 17

USA IL 334 LH Bloomington 8 17 8

USA IN 326 SIV Sullivan 17

USA IN 331 JV Jeffersonville 7 9 7

USA KS 332 IC Wichita 9

USA LA 329 BQP Bastrop 8 8

USA MD 332 DC Oxon Hill  (counts as MD or DC) 7 7

USA MI 329 AMN Alma 7 17 7

USA MI 332 PH Port Huron 2 10

USA MN 330 PWC Pine River 9

USA MN 332 SBU Blue Earth 17

USA MO 326 SU St Louis 12

USA MT 320 HTN Miles City 9 3

USA NC 326 ZEF Elkin 16 0 16

USA NC 332 DKA Kenansville 16 0 16

USA NC 332 HK. Hickory 7 13 7

USA NE 323 HJH Hebron 17

USA NE 326 RRX Lexington 10 5

USA NE 329 PMV Plattsmouth 17 6

USA NE 332 BVN Albion 17

USA NH 328 LC Laconia 3

USA OH 334 BNR Findlay  Benton Ridge 7 14 7

USA OR 332 LBH Portland 9 3 5



USA PA 328 BZJ Bellgrove  Indiantown Gap 7 7

USA SC 326 UOT Union 18 0

USA SC 329 CH Charleston 16 9 1 1 16

USA TN 329 AEY Waverly 8 8

USA TN 329 RVN Rogersville 7 13 7

USA TN 332 ULH Tullahoma 7 3 7

USA TX 326 MA Midland 6

USA TX 330 GLE Gainesville 8 8

USA VA 326 BKT Blackstone 16

USA WA 328 LAC Fort Lewis  Lacomas 9 4

USA WA 331 PS Pasco 9 3

USA WI 326 EK Wisconsin Rapids 16

USA WI 329 LLE West Bend 17
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COUNTRIES and STATES/PROVINCES HEARD: Shows the number of NDBs in each radio country that were logged by each reporter.
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AZR Azores 1

CAN Canada AB 2 2 4 2

CAN Canada BC 3 4 3

CAN Canada MB 1 1

CAN Canada NB 2 1 1

CAN Canada NL 1 1

CAN Canada NU 1 1 1 1

CAN Canada ON 5 2 6 6 2 4 4 1

CAN Canada QC 2 1 1 1

CAN Canada SK 1 1 1



CAN Canada YT 1

GRL Greenland 2

HWA Hawaii (US State) 1 2 1

POR Portugal 2

TUA Tuamotu Archipelago 1

USA USA CA 1

USA USA CO 2 2 1

USA USA FL 2 1 1 2

USA USA GA 1 1

USA USA IA 3

USA USA ID 1 1 2

USA USA IL 4 5 1 4

USA USA IN 1 2 1

USA USA KS 1

USA USA LA 1 1

USA USA MD 1 1

USA USA MI 1 1 1 1 1

USA USA MN 2

USA USA MO 1

USA USA MT 1 1

USA USA NC 3 3 3

USA USA NE 4 2

USA USA NH 1

USA USA OH 1 1 1

USA USA OR 1 1 1

USA USA PA 1 1

USA USA SC 1 1 1 2 2

USA USA TN 3 2 3

USA USA TX 1 1 1

USA USA VA 1

USA USA WA 2 2

USA USA WI 2
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LISTENING TIMES: Shows the number of NDBs logged by each reporter during the time periods shown.

UTC (hh)
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00:00 - 00:59 3 1

01:00 - 01:59 1 1 3

02:00 - 02:59 5

03:00 - 03:59 2 3 8

04:00 - 04:59 1

05:00 - 05:59 5 4

06:00 - 06:59 7 6

07:00 - 07:59 12 2 16

08:00 - 08:59 9 9

09:00 - 09:59 1 2 14 8

10:00 - 10:59 1 3 4 3

11:00 - 11:59 6 5

12:00 - 12:59 1 2

13:00 - 13:59 2

14:00 - 14:59 1

15:00 - 15:59

16:00 - 16:59 3 1 4

17:00 - 17:59 15

18:00 - 18:59 1 1

19:00 - 19:59

20:00 - 20:59

21:00 - 21:59

22:00 - 22:59

23:00 - 23:59 8
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CAN 

NB 

rv

CAN 

ON 

hk

CAN 

ON 

mf

USA 

IL dt

USA 

NC 

da

USA 

NC 

dw

USA 

OR 

jw

USA 

OR 

sr

USA 

UT 

mu



NDBs HEARD, BY FREQUENCY: The number of NDBs logged on each frequency, ignoring offsets,

and the number logged by each reporter.

NDBs kHz
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2 320 2 1 2 1

1 321 1 1

6 323 2 1 3 1 1 1

1 324 1

1 325 1 1

14 326 2 1 3 7 2 6 1 4 2

3 327 1 2

5 328 3 1 1 1 1 1 2

16 329 3 9 3 8 3 9 1 4 1

2 330 1 1 1

3 331 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 332 4 9 3 10 6 9 5 7 6

1 332.5 1

1 333 1 1 1

4 334 1 2 1 3 2 1
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MOBs

The following NDBs were heard by one reporter only - 'Mine Only Beacons' !

kHz C/S Location St ITU Rptr UTC

323 EBS Webster City IA USA dt 17:01

326 LTU Spencer IA USA dt 17:04

332 FFL Fairfield IA USA dt 17:15

332 HK Chicago IL USA dt 17:15

326 SIV Sullivan IN USA dt 17:03

332 IC Wichita KS USA dt 09:56

330 PWC Pine River MN USA dt 09:45

332 SBU Blue Earth MN USA dt 17:18

326 SU St Louis MO USA dt 12:38

323 HJH Hebron NE USA dt 17:43

332 BVN Albion NE USA dt 17:56

326 EK Wisconsin Rapids WI USA dt 16:27

329 LLE West Bend WI USA dt 17:07

326 BKT Blackstone VA USA dw 16:33

329 PJ Whitehorse/Robinson YT CAN jw 10:52

326 XJ Fort Saint John BC CAN mu 11:23

324 ID Idaho Falls ID USA mu 11:40

323 SMA Santa Maria AZR rv 23:23

331 FH Frederikshab (Paamuit) GRL rv 01:54

328 HB Holsteinsborg (Sisimuit) GRL rv 03:45

327 POR Porto POR rv 23:31

332 FAR Faro POR rv 23:42

329 2T Pokemouche NB CAN rv 23:17

328 LC Laconia NH USA rv 03:40

329 OU Quebec / Sainte Foy QC CAN rv 23:16

327 VYI Kahului  Valley Is HWA sr 12:07

332.5 AA Anaa TUA sr 12:09

334 P2 Wetaskiwin AB CAN sr 06:37

329 X2 Athabasca AB CAN sr 11:24

332 WC White Rock BC CAN sr 11:46

327 PDG Watsonville CA USA sr 11:56



326 MA Midland TX USA sr 06:12

kHz C/S Location St ITU Rptr UTC

'TAB's   Trans-Atlantic Beacons

These beacons joined in the fun on both sides of the Atlantic.

The numbers shown within the table are the times in 'hh' UTC that the beacons were logged.

kHz C/S Location ITU

CAN 

NB 

rv

DEU    

hw

ENG    

ag

ENG    

bk

ENG    

py

FRA    

vl

HOL    

rb

323 SMA Santa Maria AZR 23 00 01 22 22 00 22

323 UWP Argentia, NL CAN 23 01 02

327 POR Porto POR 23 01 03 20 22 19 21

332 FAR Faro POR 23 23 02 20 22 19 20

CLE94a5.xls

 bk    8 Aug. 2007


